
 

         CORRIGENDUM  
          EXTENSION OF DATE 

  
Loan No. 4396-PAK (COL): Developing Resilient Environments and 

Advancing Municipal Services in Punjab Project. 
 

With reference to the tender notice published in “THE JANG” and “THE NEWS” on 21 February 

2025 (IPL-713) and Corrigendum (IPL-752) published on 26 February 2025 in “THE DAILY 

EXPRESS” regarding “OCB-DREAMS-I-CW-02A-RWASA: Procurement of Plant Design, 

Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Solar PV Plant of 12.192 MW Capacity 

for Sustainable & Resilient Water Supply Project in Rawalpindi”. Please note that the bids 

can now be submitted on 24 April 2025 at 1400 Hrs. and technical bid will be opened on the 

same day 24 April 2025 2020 at 1400 Hrs. instead of 10 April 2025 at 1400 Hrs. All other terms 

& conditions will remain same. The Corrigendum is also available at PICIIP website i.e 

https://piciip.gop.pk/procurement.html. 

 
 
 

  
 

 

Program Director 
Program Management Unit 

Punjab Intermediate Cities Improvement Investment Program 
Local Government & Community Development Department, Punjab 

Address: 40/ B-1, M.M Alam Road Gulberg III, Lahore, Pakistan 
E-mail: pmu.piciip@punjab.gov.pk 

Website: piciip.gop.pk 
 
 Asian Development Bank 


